
FILE 
Nancy H . Rogers 
Attorney General 
State of Ohio 

z 
180 East Broad Street, 9* Fl. 
Columbus, OH 43215 
www.ag.state.oh.us 

October 14,2008 

Honorable Christine M. T. Pirik, 
Attomey Examiner 

Honorable Scott Farkas, 
Attomey Examiner 

Re: Dominion East Ohio Gas, 07-
829-GA-AIR, et al. 
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Dear Examiners Pirik and Farkas: 

It came to the attention of the Staff and the Parties to the Stipulation filed 
in these cases that certain information should have been attached to the stipulation 
and was not. Please find the attached Schedule A-1, Late filed Stipulation exhibit 
l-C. All Parties to the Stipulation were contacted regarding this exhibit. We have 
agreement to the filing of this exhibit from all signatory Parties, except for the 
Citizen's Coalition represented by Joseph Meisner. We have been unable to reach 
Mr. Meisner but are continuing to try and contact him. 

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

Sherry Maxfield 
First Assistant Attomey General 

CVJ 

Aime L. Hammerstein 
Assistant Section Chief 
Public Utilities Section 
180 East Broad Street, 9^ Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215-3793 
614.466.4397 (telephone) 
614.644-8764 (fax) 
anne.hammerstein@puc.state.oh.us 

cc: Parties of Record via email 
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Late-Filed Exhibit l-C 
Schedule A-1 

East Ohio Gas Company dba Dominion East Ohio 
Case No. 07-829-GA-AIR 
Revenue Requirements 

Line No. DESCRIPTION JURISDICTIONAL 
PROPOSED 
TEST YEAR 

1 Rate Base 

2 Adjusted Operating Income 

3 Rate of Retum Eamed (Line 2)/(Line 1) 

4 Rate of Retum Recommended 

5 Required Operating Income (Line 1) x (Line 4) 

6 Income Deficiency (Line 5) - (Line 2) 

7 Gross Revenue Conversion Factor 

8 Revenue Increase Required (Line 6) x (Lme 7) 

9 Revenue Increase Recommended 

10 Adjusted Operating Revenue 

11 Revenue Requirements (Line 9) + (Line 10) 

12 Increase Over Current Revenue (9)/(10) 

$1^404,744,493 

93,250,390 

6,64% 

8.49% 

119,192,570 

25,942,180 

1.615183 

41,901,368 

40,500,000 

1,025,835,884 

1,066,335,884 

3.95% 


