

180 East Broad Street, 9th Fl. Columbus, OH 43215 www.ag.state.oh.us

October 14, 2008

Honorable Christine M. T. Pirik, Attorney Examiner Honorable Scott Farkas, Attorney Examiner

Re: Dominion East Ohio Gas, 07-

829-GA-AIR, et al.

Dear Examiners Pirik and Farkas:

It came to the attention of the Staff and the Parties to the Stipulation filed in these cases that certain information should have been attached to the stipulation and was not. Please find the attached Schedule A-1, Late filed Stipulation exhibit 1-C. All Parties to the Stipulation were contacted regarding this exhibit. We have agreement to the filing of this exhibit from all signatory Parties, except for the Citizen's Coalition represented by Joseph Meisner. We have been unable to reach Mr. Meisner but are continuing to try and contact him.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

8 OCT 14 PM 5: 29

ECEIVED-DOCKETING BIY

Sherry Maxfield

First Assistant Attorney General

Anne L. Hammerstein Assistant Section Chief Public Utilities Section

180 East Broad Street, 9th Floor Columbus, OH 43215-3793

614.466.4397 (telephone)

614.644-8764 (fax)

anne.hammerstein@puc.state.oh.us

cc: Parties of Record via email

East Ohio Gas Company dba Dominion East Ohio Case No. 07-829-GA-AIR <u>Revenue Requirements</u>

Line No.	DESCRIPTION	JURISDICTIONAL PROPOSED TEST YEAR
1	Rate Base	\$ 1,404,744,493
2	Adjusted Operating Income	93,250,390
3	Rate of Return Earned (Line 2)/(Line 1)	6.64%
4	Rate of Return Recommended	8.49%
5	Required Operating Income (Line 1) x (Line 4)	119,192,570
6	Income Deficiency (Line 5) – (Line 2)	25,942,180
7	Gross Revenue Conversion Factor	1.615183
8	Revenue Increase Required (Line 6) x (Line 7)	41,901,368
9	Revenue Increase Recommended	40,500,000
10	Adjusted Operating Revenue	1,025,835,884
11	Revenue Requirements (Line 9) + (Line 10)	1,066,335,884
12	Increase Over Current Revenue (9)/(10)	3.95%